

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12341/2011

AMBIKA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.ZILADHIKARI SADAR VARANASI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.
Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S. Mohamed Khan, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner the delay of 68 days in filing the process fee is condoned.

[SONIA KUMARI]
SR. P.A.

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER