

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12341/2011  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/11/2010  
in CMWP No. 25688/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

AMBIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.ZILADHIKARI SADAR VARANASI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi,Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to produce the  
judgment and decree in Suit No. 166A/283-A titled "Ambika and  
Anr. vs. Rampati and Ors." filed under Section 229-B of the  
U.P. Zamindari Abolition & Land Reforms Act, 1950 in respect  
of the land situated in Village Mohandi Pargana Sultanipur  
Tehsil Sadar District Varanasi.

List the matter after four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushil Kumar Rakheja  
Date: 2015.04.28  
17:21:48 IST  
Reason:

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER