

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed On: 07.07.2015
Court No.: 7
Item No. : 36

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 12341 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AMBIKA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

U.P. ZILADHIKARI SADAR VARANASI & ORS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to produce the judgment and decree in Suit No. 166A/283-A titled “Ambika and Anr. vs. Rampati and Ors.” filed under Section 229-B of the U.P. Zamindari Abolition & Land Reforms Act, 1950 in respect of the land situated in Village Mohandi Pargana Sultanipur Tehsil Sadar District Varanasi.
List the matter after four weeks. ”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 04.07.2015 filed Affidavit along with original document but the same has been returned to produce before the Court as requested. However, photo copy of the documents are being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 06th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Advocate

Mr. A. K. Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR