

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No. 12341/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/11/2010
in CMWP No. 25688/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

AMBIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.ZILADHIKARI SADAR VARANASI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mona K. Rajvanshi, A.O.R.
Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Garg, A.O.R.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no merit. The Special Leave Petition
is dismissed.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2015.07.08
18:02:53 IST
Reason: